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Aitkin
County

Board of County Gommissioners
Agenda Request

Requested Meeting Date: 11-12-19

Title of ltem: Award Contract No.20198

1A
Agenda ltem #

REGULAR AGENDA

CONSENT AGENDA

INFORMATION ONLY

Action Requested: Direction Requested

Discussion ltem

Hold Public Hearing*ø

Approve/Deny Motion

Adopt Resolution (attach draft)
*provide copy of hearing notice that was published

Submitted by:
John Welle

Department:
Highway Department

Presenter (Name and Title):
John Welle, Aitkin County Engineer

Estimated Time Needed:
10 minutes

Summary of lssue:
Bids were opened on Monday, October 28,2015 for Contract No. 20198 which includes S.A.P. 001-625-001 , grading
and aggregate base on 3.3 miles of CSAH 25 in Wagner Township.

As shown on the attached abstract of bids, eight bids were received, with Kern & Tabery lnc., Wadena, MN submitting
the low bid in the amount of $1,855,752.80. With the cost of this contract estimated at $1,602,894.25,the low bid was
15.78o/o over the estimated cost.

Alte rnatives, O ptions, Effects on Othe rs/Com m ents :

Recommended Action/Motion :

Recommend award of project to Kern & Tabery

Financial lmpact: r-71
ls there a cosf assocr,afed with this request? ll I yes No
What is the total cost, wþlax and shipplpg? $ Esti

/s úhr's budgeted? þl ves l_lto
mated total cost: $1,855,752.80

Please Explain:

Legally binding agreements must have County Attorney approval prior to submission



CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA
ADOPTED November26,2019

By Commissioner: xx 20191126-0xx

Award Gontract No. 20198

WHEREAS, Contract No. 20198 is for construction of S.A.P 001-625-001, and

WHEREAS, sealed bids were opened forthis project at 2:00 p.m. on Monday, October 28,2019 with a total of
eight bids received, and

WHEREAS, Kern & Tabery, lnc., Wadena, MN was the lowest responsible bidder in the amount of
$1,855,722.80.

THEREFORE, BE lT RESOLVED, that Kern & Tabery, lnc. is awarded Contract No. 20198.

BE lT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the chairperson of the Aitkin County Board and the Aitkin County
Administrator are hereby authorized and directed to enter into a contract on behalf of Aitkin County with said
low bidder upon presentation of proper contract documents.

Commissioner xx moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT All Members Votinq Yes
STATE OF MTNNESOTAI
couNTY oF ATTK|N)

l, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original
resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said
Board on the 26th dav of November. 2019, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 26rh day of November 2019

Jessica Seibert
County Administrator

Page I of I



Project Name: Gradinp and AgsreÊate Base - CSAH 25

ProjeclNo.; SAP001-625-001

Contract No.: 20198

A¡tk¡n County
Project Bid Abstract

Bld Openlng:

Client:
Owner:

lOl28l2OL9 at2.@PM
A¡tkin Countv
Aitk¡n. Minnesota

KGM - Angora, MN
lMidwef contEcting; LLc

lvarsnall, tvttl

Un¡t Prlce

lrotat 
rrice 

lun¡t 

Pr¡ce 
fotal 

Price

s8o.ooo.ool s80.000.001 s100,000.001 $100,000.0c

s42.ool s1.538.001 550.00¡ S1,9s0.0€

sro.ool s8.39o.ool S17.ool S14,263.0c

52.001 S61,3,t0,001 s1.s0l 546,00s.0c

s3.9sl 9372,s2o.751 s5.2sl s49s,s2r.25

srz-ool s34.ss4.ool S7.Bsl 572,623.7c

srz.æl s12.28s.ool slo.ool s10,240.0c

s13.2sl s646.268,751 s11.051 5s3&963.75

s2s.ool s6.92s.001 526.001 57,2o2.ff.

s5.0ol 520,000.001 s6.001 524,000.0c

s16.ool S2s,so4.ool s15.001 s23,910.tr

s17s.0ol s3.s0o.o0l S200.0o1 9,00o.0c

s22.251 537s,602.251 521,001 5354,s01.0c

S4o.o0l 56,080.00l S6e.ool S10,4ss.0c
gz¡s.ool sr¿.szo.ool S$o.ool S9,300.0c

Szso.ool S¿5oo.o0l s2o0.0ol 52,000.0c

s84s.001 s21,970.æl s9s0.00¡ s24,7oo.oc

S94o.001 51,880.001 51,150.00¡ S2,300.0c

s3g.ool sss.o68.@l 526.001 536,772.oc

Ssx.ool 51¿64s.ool 53o.0ol S¿440.0c

s80.001 s62,080.001 588.ool s68,288.0C

s99.ool 36.ß2.aol 598.001 s6,664.0C

Sr,zso.ool Sr,zso.ool S1,4ss.001 S1.48s.0c

57.5ol 5450,001 s24.001 51.440.0c

s11,ool seeo.00l s26.001 52,340.0c

s126.00f 57,764$l s12s.001 51.7s0.0c

R.C. Habeck Excavating; Llc -

Wahkon, MN

Un¡t Price

lrotal 

Pr¡ce

s4o.ooo.ool S4o,@o.o(

sso,00l s50.0(

s90.000.001 s90.000.0{

Ss0,00¡ 51,9s0.ü
slo.ool S8,39o.or

s1.701 s52,139.tr
s4.601 s43/..171-cf.

s7.001 s20,fi4.u
s7.001 s7.168.q

s8.7sl s426,781.2a

Slo.ool Sz,?7o.ú
s5.001 520.000.0{

524.001 s38,2s6.0(

s150.001 s3.000.tr

528.sol S4s1,108.s(

sso.ool s7.6oo.o(

517s.ool

519o,ool Sl.goo.oc

s775.O01 520.150.0(

s900.ool s1.800.0c

s26.001 936,7r2.OC

s31.001 57,688.0(

s113.s0l s88.076.0(

sr26.501 s8,502.0C

s1.000.001 s1.000.0(

s10.001 s600.0t

s15.OOl s1-350.0[

sr0.00l 53,550.0c

s60.001 s7.1¿ro.0c

s135.001 51,890.0C

lrneineersestimate lrernaratevrnc- 
wadena,MN

Xuant¡ty 
lun¡t 

Pr¡ce 
lrotal 

erice 
lunit 

nrice 
lrotal 

Pr¡ce

1l 547.000.001 547,000.001 512&s38.001 5128,s38.0(

1l sl.ooo.ool sl.ooo.ool s1.ool s1.0(

1l s7s.ooo.ool s7s.oo0,00l S78,7s0.001 S78,7s0.0(

391 $30.001 Sx,xTo.ool 540.001 51,s50.0c

8391 514.ool S11,746.00l s7.0ol ss,873.0(

306701 s2.O0l $61,340.001 52.s01 s76,675.0C

sas¡sl s4,ool 3377.s4o.ool ss.00l s471,92s.0c

28821 s7,001 520174.001 5s,001 514,410.0(

ro24l s7.ool 57.168,001 sx0.00l s10,240.0c

aazzsl s7.ool s341.42s.ool 58.361 s407,759j,C

2711 Sls.ool S4.1ss.ool 52s.001 s6,92s,0c

4oool s4.001 916,000.0d 5s.001 s20,000,0c

rsg¿l sls.ool sæ.91o,ool s1s,00l 523,910.0c

201 sx80.001 s3,500.001 s1s0.@l s3,000.@

t)zt )JU.wt J,,wu.uu¡ Je¿.uut ?o,rq.uL
stl q16o.o0l se.s2o.ool s132.7s1 38.2æ.5{

rol 5190.001 S1,Bæ.001 5172.681 s7,726.8c

261 ss50.001 s14,300.001 5s85.371 s75,219.62

2l ssoo.ool s1,6oo.o0l 5678.'Ì71 5L,3s7.s4

L4L2l s3s.ool 54942o.ool 523.341 S32,956.0E

24Bl S4s.ool 511,160.00l s26.39f s6,544.72

nal s75.ool ss8.2oo.ool s73.001 ss6,648.0c

681 ss0.00l s6,120.001 s76.0ol 95,168.0C

1l Ssoo.ool ssoo.oo¡ 52,s00.001 52,500.0c

60l slo.ool s600.001 sx0.00l s600.0{

sol srs.ool s1.35o.ool S10.od s900,0(

¡ssl 51o.ool s3.sso.ool sxo.oq s3,s50.0(

rrsl sso.ool s9,52o.ool s7s.ool s8,92s.0(

r¿l s120.001 51,680.001 5120.001 51,680.0(

Jn¡ts

J
-s

_s

:ACH

LF

SY

CY

CY

CY

CY

CY

CY

CY

HOUR

CY

EACH

EACH

EACH

LF

LF

LF

tF
EACH

LF

tF
LF

:Y
:ACH

Proiect: SAP 001-625@1 - Grad¡ng and Aggregate Base - CSAH

25

Item

202l.50llMOBrLlZATlON

2O51.501IMAINT & ÊÊSTORATION OF HAUL ROADS

21o1.501lctEARtNG & GRUBBTNG

21o4.so2lsAtvAGE st6N

2104.503I REMOVE PIPE CU LVERTS

21O5.5O4IGEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 5

2los.soTlcoMMoN EXcAVAnoN {P}

21O5.5O7IMUCK EXCAVATION

21O5.5O7ICHANNEI- AND POND EXCAVATION (P)

21O5.507IGRANULAR BoRRoW IEV}

21O5.sO7ISELECT GRANUI.AR BORROW {LVI

21O5.607IHAUL & STOCKPILÊ EXCESS MATERIAL

2118.5O7IAGGRFGATE SURFACING {LV}, CLASS 5

2123.s1lDOZER

EASE clÁss 5

AGGREGATE BEDDING

GS PIPE APRON

2501.502118" GS PtPE APRON

2501.502118" RC PrPE APRON

2501.502124" Rc PrPE APRoN

2sol.so3l1s' cs PrPr cULVERT

250X.503118' CS P|PE CULVERT

2s01.s0311s'' Rc prpE curvERT DEs 3006

2s01.s03124' RC PtpE CULVÊRT DEs 3006

2501.602 IOUTLET SIRUCTURE

zsriã.soiI¿ pe ÞlÞi oi¡r¡r
2502.50316, P€ PIPE DRA¡N

2502.s0314' PERF PE PrPE DRArN

2511"5t7lRANDOM RTPRAP CI-ASS ill
2540.6021MAt1 BOX SUPPORT

-¡ne
\¡o.

I
2

3

4

5

7

1(

11

7i

1¡

14

l:

71

18

21

2t

2i
2¿

2!

2(

2i
2t
2ç

3C



fotal Price

s5.000.c(

s7,8æ.û(
51.800.0(

s28.785.0(

s2,40s.0(

51,87s.0C

s11.760.0(

s11.238-0t

sô048.0c
s2.184.0C

S7.932.oc

Su,s60.o{

s2,099,304,7C

s15,810.0C

n.97%

31oo.ool Ss.000.001 s5.000-001 s4.500.001 s4,s00.0(s24.6oO.OOl s100.001

S15.ool 513,424.0(sr2.t1s.24l s18.OOl s1s.1o2,0ol 512.OOl s10,068.001

s2.2sl s69,oo7.s($49,6s5.d S2.s0l S7667s.001 5z.2sl S6s,o07.sol

S6.3s1.611 516.00l 54,432.001 S2s.ool S6,s2s.o0l 542.001 S11,634.0t

s4s.0cs7.673.401

s100.0c31.890.001

s13.0Cs2.s90.00¡

53.0Cs1.9s0.001

s6.720.@l s180.0(

5+.0<s8.923,s01

s12.24o.ool Sr.7o.o(

s19.001 s926,72s.&s32l.427.2s1 s16.0ol s780.4o0.001 su.ool s877,950.0o1

s33.001 ss2,602.0csst.zst.¿zl s16.o0l s2s.so4.ool s22.o0l 335.068.001

fotal Price

lunit 
Price

ss,s00.001 s5,000.0c

s27,0s7.901 s3.0c

s1.0cs10.113.5U1

s9.383.731 S2.oo

s6s.0{s¿436.001

s16.740.@l s425.C(

2A33yô.

sss.os4.o0l s90.000.001 s90.00o.0o1 s7s.000.@l s75,000.001 5144,969.6s1 5144,969.6!

s4o.ool s1,560.0(s1.s60.0o1 s41,001 s1.599.0o1 S7s.00l S2,92s.001

s6-s6o.8ol 515.001 s15,36O.0(s8.3ol s8.499,201 s8.001 s8,192.001

ss.000.001 s5.s00.00

s26.866.001 s2.81

s8.232.001 s0.8f

s1.6ts10.114.201

s7.640.001 ss.00l s2o,ooo.o{s7.s0l s30.000.001 s6.0d s24,000.001

s7.830.001 s44.1(

s7.733.701 54.s(

lotal Pr¡ce

lunit 
Price

51.980.001 s105,C(

s1,7s0.001 s3.7i

s16.800.001 s200.0t

S2,3s2.0o1 S72.s(

s10.880.0O1 s180.0(

S1B.600.ool

E1.946-7or.Gsl

27.As%l

lun¡t 
Pfice 

lrota¡ 
Price 

lunit 
Price 

lrotal 
Price 

lunit 
Price 

lrolal 

Pricefotal Pr¡ce

s69.ooo.00l S75.ooo.ool S7s,ooo.ool 57s,0oo.o0l 575,000.001 S1s2,6e0,001 5$¿690.0(

510.001 s943,8s0.0(s661,638.851 s3.8sl 5363,382.2s1 56.001 ss66,310.001

s18.0ol 5s1,876.trs13.s33.6o1 s7.s0l 52X,61s.001 99,001 52s,938.001

534.001 ss73,9s4.Ocs369.356.281 s22.001 s37r,382.æl s30.001 ss06,430.001

s1.800.001 s110.0(

52.8(s2s.810.ssl

s1.8s6.2s1 s2.8C

50.7(s9.il3.201

s1.8Cs8.934.211

s2.318.401 s70.0r

s8.507.071 s3.9C

Construct¡on - Laporte,companies lnc, - Ch¡sa8o

MN

Ulland Brothers lnc -

MNMN

Tretter, lnc -

Tota I Price

lunit 
Price

s2.800.001 s5.000.0(

s7,3o8.ool 54s.0(

s6,3s0.401 5s00.0{

sx1.492.001 s160.0c

s1.8ss.752.801

sx5.810.@l s500.0c

75Jay"l

s4o2o.ool sßo.ool 93,000.001 slss.ool s3,700.001 s18s.001 s3,700.0c

398.0s4.0C

M¡dwest Contract¡n& LLC
Angora, MN

Habêck Excavating, LLC

MNMN
& Tabery lnc - Wadena,

Unìt Price

s2.800.0t

s42,0(

5100.0(

s2.6!

s13.oC

52.91

s0.82

S1.s

$189.0c

569,00

s4.2f

5169.0(

s425.0(

Un¡t Pricê

s24,600.0C

569,000.0c

s40.0t

S1s.16

51.6:

57.01

s4.8C

s6.7C

s6.s!
s22.9:

s1.91

s33.4!

s201.0(

s21,81

517.000.0c

s19.O0l s320.739.00

Iotal Price

s10.ooo.o(

ss,916.0(

s2.700.ü
s21.5S8.7!

s2,775.0(

51,562.5(

s9.408.0c

$8,428.sC

5r0,080.0c

s6.048.0{

$6,940.5C

s1X,160.0C

-çrßr4-=

lJnit Price

lrotal 
Price

547,ooo.ool 547,@0.0(

Sl.ooo.ool S1.ooo.o(

s7s.000.o01 s75,000.0(

S14.ool 57r,746.ü

S7.ool S341,425.0c

s4,155.0Cs15,001

s1s.ool s23,910.0c

s180.001 s3,600.0€

Engineers Est¡mate

Unit Price

S1o,ooo.m

534.00

s150.00

S2.2:

51s.0(

s2.s(

s0.8(

51.5(

s300.0(

s180.0(

s3.5(

s250.0(

s300.0(

Éngineers Êstimâte

s3o.ool s1.170.0c

s2.001 s6x,340.0c

s4.001 s377s40.æ
97.OOl s20.174.0C

s7.001 s2168.0c

s4.0ol s16,ooo.oc

Quant¡ty

1

!74

7t

959!

185

525

77'lfft

561!

33.6

33.6

1983

6t

Quantity

39

83!
3067C

94385

2aa2

1024

48775

27'1

4000

159r

2(

16881

Units

t5

SF

EACH

LF

LF

LF

tB

5Y

ACRE

ACRE

tB

roN

Units

LS

15

LS

EACH

tF

'Y3Y

:Y
:Y
:Y
:Y
:Y
:Y
tOUR

CY

EV)

2s75505IDrSK ANCI¡ORTNG (P)

001-625-001

2563.501ITRAFFìC CONTROL

25il.518151GN PANETS rYPE C

2s64.602lrNSTALt StGN

2573.5O3ISItT FÊNCE, TYPE HI

SILT CURTAIN TYPE STI LL WATER

2573.5O3ISEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW

2574.5081ÊÊRTTLIZER TYPE 3

2575.5O4IEROSION CONTROL BLANKEIS CATEGORY 3N

2sTs.soslsEEDrN6 {P}

2575.5081SE8D MTXTURE 25-141

2575.5O9IIVIULCH MATERIAL TYPE 3

& RESTORATION OF HAUT ROADS

&

SIGN2704,502

PIPE CULVERTS

FABRIC TYPE 5

NELANO POND EXCAVATION

2105,5O7IGRANUTAR BORROW

GRANULAR

STOCKPITE EXCESS MATERIAL

CLASS 5SURFACING

5BASE

Proiecc SAP 001-625-001 - Grad¡ng and Aggregate Base - CSAH

Item

for sAP 001-625-001

STABILIZATION METHOD 3

)rcject: sAP 001-625-001 - GmdlnB and Aggregate Base - csAll

¿5

Item

Line

No.

3l
32

33

3¿

3¡

3(

31

3t
AC

4C

41

42

4:

Lìne

No,

4

€

1C

1l

!3
1¿

1:



Ulland Brothers lnc -

Cfoquet, MN

Total Pr¡ce

s12.160.0{

513,330.0{

52,800.0(

s24.700.0(

s2,3s0.0(

s67,070.0(

s14.384.0a

s100,880.0c

s5,916,0C

s1.s00.0c

s780.0c

S1,260.oc

s2.æ7.5C

s10.948.0C

s1,680.0C

s4,000.0c

s7.308.0c

s1.800.0c

szs,426.7s

s4.902.50

E2.1.6.25

98.820.00

s9.277-31

s2.8S5.ü

92.8s6.0(

s6,940.5(

s35,020.c(

s24,180.0(

ffi
77LO8?,

Unit Price

S80.o(

s21s.0(

s280.0t

s9s0.0(

s1,17s.0c

547.5C

ss8.0c

5130.0c

s87.OC

s1.so0.0c

S13.oc

514.0C

s6.5C

592.0C

5120.0(

s4.000.0c

s42,0C

s100.0(

52.6:

s26.5(

S3.4:

50.7:

S1.6:

s8s.0(

s8s.0(

s3.s(
ss1s.0(

s6s0.0{

Companies lnc. - Ch¡s8o Construct¡on - Laporte, Tretter, lnc -

MN MN

folal Pr¡ce

57,600.ot

s10.850.d
s2.250.0c

E16_900.0t

S1.s@.tr
s3s.300.0{

s8,6e0.0t

s44.232.OC

s4.624.OC

ss,@0.0c

5720.0C

s1.350.0c

s4,260.0C

s11,305.0C

s2.800.0c

s6.000.00

s13,920.0(

s2,700.00

s24.947.O(

s2,960.0(

s3.437.s(

s9.996.fi
911.23a-0(

s18,480.0(

59,240.tr
56,940.5(

320.400.0(

9u.160.0(

s2-s90.303.5(

61.609

fotal Price

lun¡t 
Pr¡ce

s7.904.00t ss0.0c

s19.220.001 s175,00

s3.s00.oo¡ s229.oc

s20,436.001 55s0,00

s1.808.00t s750,0(

542,854.201 525.0(

s9.27s.201 S3s.o(

s45.598.801 s57.0(

s5,032.001 568.0(

s2.400.001 s5,000.0(

51.836.001 512.0(

s3.312.001 s15.0(

99.s31,751 s12.0(

s11.662.001 595.tr
s1.694.001 s200.0(

s4,ooo.ool s6,ooo.o(

s7,39s-001 s80.0(

s1.890.001 s150.0c

526,386.251 52.6C

s2.590.001 s16.0C

s1.937.501 s5,sc

59,996.001 s0.8s

s9.833.2s1 s¿.0(

s6.384.001 s550.0c

s2.s20.001 s275.oc

58,923.s01 S3,5c

s11,900.001 s300.o(

s1s.810.00¡ s300,00

s2 163.319.901

34.96%l

fotal Pr¡ce

lunit 
Price

s3.872.961 s52.C(

s27.386.O21 s310.0(
g.s65.8ol s3so.fr

526.070.20l 57g6.0(

s2.238.18¡ S904.tr

s66.872.321 s30.3:

s11.988.321 s37.4(

s14û.424.961 s60.0!

s9.311.921 s74.OC

s1.899"601 S2,4@.0C

s448.201 s30,6c

s981.901 s36.8C

32.343.001 S26.8s

s12.ss2.121 s98.0c

s1,680.001 s121.oc

ss.386.001 s4,000.0c

s7.308.00t 542.5C

s1.800.001 s10s.0c

s26.386.251 52.7s

s2.405.00t s14.00

s1.718.751 s3.10

s5.880.001 s0.85

s73U.70, s1.7:

ss.880.001 sr90.0(
s2.520.001 s75.0(

s6,38s.261 s4.s(
S14.28o.ool S17s.o(

s16.740,001 s425.0(

s2,116,664,911

32.Os%l

Unit Pr¡ce

s25.4f

544a.71

s4s6.6¡

51,002.7(

s1.119.0!

s47.3(

s48.3¡

s180.9€

sr36.94

s1.899.6C

57.47

s10.93

s6.6C

s105.48

s120.0c

s5,386.0C

s42.@

s100.00

S2,7:

s13.C(

32.i!

50.5(

s1.3(

s175.0(

s7s.0(

$3.2,

s210.0(

s450.0(

Eng¡neers Estimate

Iotal Pr¡ce

s7.600.fr

59,920.C(

s1,800-o(

s14.300.0{

s1,500.0(

s49,420.0(

s11.160.0t

S58,2oo.o(

s6,120.0C

s5ü).0c

S600.oc

s1,350.0C

s3.550.0c

s9.520.0C

S1,680.oc

s10,000.0c

s5.916.0c

s2,700.0c

s21,588.7s

s2.7'15.0A

s1,s62.5(

s9.408.0(

s8.428.5(

S1o.o8o.o(

s6,048.0(

s6,940,5(

s17.000.0(

911,160.0(

91-602.894.2:

Unit Price

s50.ûc

s160.0{
s180.oc

s550.0c

5800.0(

s35.0(

s4s.0(

s7s.0(

s90.0(

ss00.0t

s10.0(

s15.0(

s10.o(

s80.0(

5120.0(

s10.000.0(

s34.Ot

51s0.0t

52.25

s1s.0c

5¿.51

s0.8c

S1.5c

s300.0c

S180.o(

s3.5C

s2s0.m

5300.00
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25

tem

2451.5O7IcoARsE AGGREGATE BEDDING (cV)

2so1.so2lß' Gs PrPE APRoN

2s01.502118" Gs PtPE APRoN

2501.s02118" Rc PrPE APRoN

2s01.502124' Rc PtPE APRoN

2501.50311s" CS PrPE CUTVERT

2501.s03118' cs PrPE cutvERT
2S01.503I18" RC PIPE CULVERT DÊS 3006

2s01.503124" RC PtPE CULVERT DES 3006

25ol.602lourLET srRUcruRE
zsoz.so¡l¿" PE PIPE DRArN

2502.s0316" PE PrPE DRATN

2502.503I4,' PERF PE PIPE DRAIN

2s1l.5o7lRANDoM RTPRAP crAss ril

2540.6021MAt1 BOX SUPPORT

2563.6011rRÁFFrC CONTROL

2564.518IsIGN PANELS TYPE c
2s64.602lNsrArL slGN

2573.503ISILT FENCE, TYPE HI

2573.5o3lFLorATroN stLT cuRTAIN TypE sÏLL wArER

usza.soglsrorvr¡¡l coNTRoL LoG Typ€ srRAW

2574,5O8IFERTItIZER TYPE 3

2575.5O4ITRosIoN coNTRoL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3N

2s7s.soslsÊEDTNG tPì

2575.S05lDtSK ANCHORTNG lP)

2575.5081SE80 M TxTURE 2s-141

2575.5o9fMULcH MATERTAL TYPE 3
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